## AMENDMENT OF

## DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS

## AFFECTING

## ORCHARD GRASS HILLS SUBDIVISION Section 1 & 2

WITNESSETH: That WHEREAS, JACK L. FARLEY CONSTR. CO. INC. is the owner of the following described property in Oldham County, Kentucky, viz:

A tract of land subdivided into a subdivision and known as ORCHARD GRASS HILLS SUBDIVISION,
Sections 1 & 2, plats of which are recorded
Plat Book 2, Page 51 & 52 in the Oldham
County Clerk's Office, Oldham County, Kentucky.
WHEREAS, the above named corporation is the owner of the property

shown on plat of ORCHARD GRASS HILLS SUBDIVISION, Sections 1 and 2, referred to on said plant as "open space" and,

WHEREAS, JACK L. FARLEY CONSTR. CO., INC. has heretofore imposed certain restrictions upon said property hereinabove described which are of record in Book 126, Page 601 in the Office of the Clerk of the County Court of Oldham County, Kentucky, and,

WHEREAS, JACK L. FARLEY CONSTR. CO. INC. desires to amend said restrictions, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, JACK L. FARLEY CONSTR. CO., INC. does hereby amend said restrictions as follows:

1. Paragraph 6 is amended to read as follows:

"The exterior building material of all structures to be erected shall be either brick, frame, stone, aluminum or combination of same."

2. Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, and 15, shall remain in force and effect unless amended above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness the signature of the party hereto, JACK L. FARLEY CONSTR. CO., INC., a corporation, by its proper office, duly authorized thereto, this 20th day of September, 1972.

STATE OF KENTUCKY :SS:

I, the undersigned Notary Public within and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that the foregoing was produced to me in my office in said State and County by Jack L. Farley, as President of Jack L. Farley Constr. Co. Inc., party thereto, and was acknowledged and delivered by him to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand this 20th day of September, 1972
My Commission expires: June 12, 1975.

s/ Elizabeth Hinton

Notary Public

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY

FRANK H. THIEMANN, JR. AND

HARLEY N. BLANKENSHIP, ATTORNEYS

1902-05 KY. HOME LIFE BUILDING

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

583-3669

s/ F. H. Thiemann

I, Helen S. Bowman, Clerk of the Oldham County Court, in the State of Kentucky, do certify that the foregoing AMENDMENT OF DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS was on this day produced to me in my office at 9:00 o'clock A.M., lodged for record and ordered to be recorded; that I have recorded it and this certificate in my office.

Witness my hand this 22nd day of September, 1972.

s/ Helen S. Bowman CLERK